able to fuel continuous innovation as regards both processes and products

• Know-how that is very hard to emulate, coming from over 50 years of

experience in the field

• Excellent geographical diversification and major exposure to emerging

countries (70% of revenues are generated outside Europe and the USA)

• Winning technology in the onshore drilling segment

• A dominant position in the segment concerning consolidation of old dams.

At the same time,  however:

• The Foundations division hit an all-time top-line record in 2009

• Soilmec’s market of reference continues not to show any clear signs of

inversion of the sales trend

• During 2008 and 2009 there was a significant increase in working capital

due to delays in client payments (we nevertheless point out that 1Q10 showed

faint signs of inversion of this trend).

At 14x 2010E earnings and 12x 2011E earnings, we think the stock fairly

reflects the group’s future growth prospects. We would once again become

buyers of the stock in the region of € 10-11 per share. Award of works for the

Mosul dam could be a significant catalyst and would cause us to revise our

present target priced upwards by about € 1.2 PS.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

SENSITIVITY

Construction EBIT

Wacc -5% Current +5%

7.4% 14.2 14.7 15.3

7.9% 12.7 13.2 13.7

8.4% 11.4 11.8 12.3
Source: EQUITA SIM estimates

Trev i  F inanziar ia  – June 15,  2010

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES APPEAR AT THE BACK OF THIS REPORT 35

STATEMENT OF RISK

The primary factors that could adversely affect our view on TFI are the following:

• Significant change in the reference macroeconomic scenario

• Significant change in interest rates

• Significant change in oil price

• Major claims in projects currently under construction

• A mispriced acquisition

P&L 2007 2008 2009 2010E 2011E 2012E

Revenues 842 1,069 1,036 981 1,062 1,143

Growth 31% 27% -3% -5% 8% 8%

Total opex n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Growth n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

Margin n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.